
POS DRIVER CAR 1 2 3 4 5 BP 6 7 8 9 Marshal TOTAL

1 Alan Cassells Force HRC 9 9 5 10 10 9 M 52

2 Gerard O'Connell Dallara World Series 10 10 8 5 6 9 8 M 50

3 Ethan Faulkner Jedi Suzuki 6 9 6 5 9 7 7 M 43

4 Scott McMullan Reis Aero 8 8 7 5 8 6 5 M 42

5 Ryan McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 3 10 10 5 5 6 M 39

6 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet 5 7 3 3 M 18

7 Tim Woodside Pilbeam MP82 8 10 M 18

8 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa 5 3 5 4 M 17

9 Andy Hawthorne Westfield SE 4 6 1 3 2 M 16

10 George Stevenson Force PT 4 5 7 M 16

11 Ryan Murray Subaru Impreza 9 5 M 14

David Kane 1.0 Silver car 7 7 14

12 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 4 2 5 M 11

13 Brendan Flynn Megapin Carbon 5 5 M 10

Mark McClarnon Casmat 8 8

Brian Fitzmaurice Force 9 1 1 6 8

Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa 1 1 5 1 8

Stephen Colbert Sunbeam Lotus 2 4 6

Chris Nelson Speedcar GTR 5 5

Thomas Corey Reynard SF80 4 4

14 Richard O`Mahony RSR Escort 2 1 M 3

15 Henry Campbell Reynard FF89 2 2 M 4

16 Stephen Wishart Swift SC 96 3 M 3

17 Adrian Pollock Reynard 89 3 M 3

18 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet 2 M 2

Seamus Murray Honda Civic 1 1

1 Crawford Ewing Jr Renault Megane 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 M 26

Stephen Donnelly Renault Twingo 3 2 4 2 3 3 1 17

Aaron Vance BMW M3 4 5 5 3 17

2 Gerry McGarrity Mini 1 3 3 3 4 2 M 16

3 Conor Hamill BMW M3 5 3 5 M 13

Crawford Ewing Sr Renault Megane 2 3 3 2 10

4 Paul Forsythe Peugeot 106 1 4 1 M 6

5 Ian Paget Austin Mini 1 3 1 M 5

6 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza 2 M 2

7 Mervyn Getty MGB GT 2 M 2

8 Paul Grady Subaru Impreza 1 M 1

1 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet 4 5 5 5 M 19

Raymond Johnston Ford Escort 2 3 3 4 3 4 19

Stephen Colbert Lotus Sunbeam 3 4 5 3 3 18

2 Ryan Murray Subaru Impreza 5 5 3 M 13

3 James Lightbody Mini 2 2 3 1 1 2 M 11

4 Ken Colbert Lotus Sunbeam 2 1 3 3 M 9

5 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet 4 4 M 8

Stephen Nevin Ford Escort Mk1 5 5

6 Karl Johnston Mini 1 3 M 4

Seamus Murray Honda Civic 4 4

7 Alan Roddy Citroen Saxo S1600 3 M 3

Oliver Cormican Mitsubushi Evo 2 2

OVERALL
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8 Ritchie O`Mahoney Ford Escort 2 M 2

9 Andrew Straney Vauxhall Astra 1 M 1

10 Adrian Kielt Subaru Impreza 1 1 M 2

1 David Hawthorne Westfield Suzuki 4 3 5 3 5 4 M 24

2 Andy Hawthorne Westfield SEIW 5 4 5 5 4 M 23

3 Richard O`Mahoney RSR Escort 2 1 4 3 3 4 2 5 M 21

Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa 2 4 3 3 12

4 Craig Ewing Mazda MX5 1 2 3 1 1 M 8

5 Scott McMullan Reis Aero 1 5 M 6

6 Mark King Mazda MX5 1 3 2 M 6

7 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield 3 3 M 6

8 Ian Thompson Porsche Boxster S 2 2 M 4

9 Wayne Clyde Mazda MX5 3 M 3

Mark Crawford Lotus Exige 3 3

10 Barry McCann Mazda MX5 1 M 1

Specialist Category
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1 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 11 11 11 9 3 11 9 M 56

2 Emma Campbell Peugeot 106 10 10 11 3 10 9 11 M 55

3 Jenny Pollock Reynard FF89 9 10 3 11 10 10 M 53

4 Kathy McDade Seat Leon 9 M 9

Stephen Donnelly Renault Twingo 5 4 5 5 3 5 5 28

1 Alan Wallace Honda Del Sol 3 4 4 4 M 15

2 Paul Forsythe Peugeot 106 4 5 5 M 14

1 Crawford Ewing Jr Renault Megane 5 5 5 4 3 4 4 M 26

2 Ian Thompson Porsche Boxster 2 2 4 3 3 4 2 M 18

Aaron Vance BMW M3 3 5 5 3 16

3 Conor Hamill BMW M3 5 3 5 M 13

Crawford Ewing Sr Renault Megane 1 3 3 2 9

Mark Crawford Lotus Exige 4 4 8

1 Craig Ewing Mazda MX5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 M 28

2 Barry McCann Mazda MX5 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 M 20

3 Wayne Clyde Mazda MX5 2 2 3 3 4 5 M 19

4 Robert Fitzgerald Mazda MX5 3 4 3 1 3 1 2 2 M 17

Mark King Mazda MX5 4 3 2 4 13

Roger Gordon Mazda MX5 1 4 5

1 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza 5 5 4 3 M 17

2 Paul Grady Subaru Impreza 4 4 5 3 M 16

Paul Murray Subaru Impreza 5 5

1 Gardiner McIlwaine Westfield SEI 5 5 5 M 15

Gilmore Murphy Westfield SEI 4 4

1 Karl Johnston Mini Cooper 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 4 M 28

William Hutton Mini 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 19

2 Gary Milligan Mini 3 4 3 4 5 M 19

3 Chris Nicholl Mini 4 4 M 8

1 James Lightbody Mini JCW 2 1 5 3 3 4 5 5 M 25

2 Ken Colbert Talbot Sunbeam 4 4 4 3 3 3 M 21

Stephen Colbert Talbot Sunbeam 5 5 5 3 18

3 Dessie Martin Honda Civic 3 3 2 3 2 4 M 17

Seamus Murray Honda Civic 4 2 5 4 15

4 Amy Hawthorne Renault Clio 2 1 3 2 M 8

5 Andrew Straney Vauxhall Astra 1 3 2 M 6

Andrew Kernohan Renault Clio 182 3 1 4

6 Kathy McDade Seat Leon 1 M 1

1 David Hawthorne Westfield 4 3 5 3 5 5 M 25

2 Andy Hawthorne Westfield SE 5 4 5 5 4 M 23

Steven Hawthorne Dax S2000 2 2 4 3 3 14

3 Scott McMullan Reis Aero 3 5 M 8

Michael Campbell Reis Aero 1 1

Road Cars Series Production Cars Mazda MX5

Road Going > 1700 2WD

Road Going < 1700 2WD

Road Going Specialist Production Cars

CLASS 2B

CLASS 2A

Heaslip Ladies Challenge Trophy

CLASS 1

CLASS 7

CLASS 6B

CLASS 6A

CLASS 5

CLASS 3

Modified Limited 8V

Modified Specialist

Modified Limited 16V

Road Going 4WD
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1 Richard O`Mahoney RSR Escort 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 M 28

Dale Singleton Ford Ka 4 4

1 Emma Campbell Peugeot 106 3 4 5 3 5 1 3 M 23

2 Dan Campbell Toyota Starlet 5 5 5 5 M 20

3 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet 4 4 4 M 12

Jonathan Smith Ford Escort 3 3 5 11

Jason Frazer Metro GTI 2 4 6

David Kane 1.0 Silvercar 4 5 9

Mark McClernon Casmat 5 5

Trevor Allen Radical SR3Rs 5 5

Chris Nelson Speedcar GTR 4 4

Kevin Meenagh Casmat 3 3

Raymond Johnston Ford Escort 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 28

1 Alan Roddy Citroen Saxo 4 4 4 4 4 4 M 20

Mark McCallion Citroen C2 3 3 6

1 Ian Getty Ford Escort 5 5 4 5 3 5 5 M 32

2 Derek Robinson Talbot Sunbeam 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 M 23

3 Richie O'Mahoney Escort MK2 5 5 M 10

1 Adrian Kielt Subaru Impreza 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 M 26

2 Ryan Murray Subaru Impreza 5 5 5 M 15

Ted Johnston Escort Cosworth 5 5

Oliver Cormican Mitsubushi Evo 4 4

1 Henry Campbell Reynard FF89 5 4 5 5 3 4 4 M 26

2 Stephen Wishart Swift SC96 4 5 4 4 3 M 20

3 Adrian Pollock Reynard FF89 3 3 3 5 5 M 19

4 Jenny Pollock Reynard FF89 2 1 3 5 2 3 M 15

John Whitley FF Swift95 2 3 3 8

1 Ethan Faulkner Jedi Suzuki 5 4 3 3 3 5 5 5 M 27

2 Scott McMullan Jedi MK4 5 4 3 4 4 3 M 23

3 Ryan McGimpsey Jedi 5 5 3 3 4 M 20

Brian Fitzmaurice Force 9 4 4 8

4 George Stevenson Force PT 2 3 3 M 8

Thomas Corey Reynard SF80 2 2

Mike Nugent Argo JM8 1 1

1 Alan Cassells Force HRC 4 5 3 5 5 4 M 26

2 Gerard O'Connell Dallara World Series 5 5 4 3 4 3 M 24

3 Robert McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 3 2 3 M 8

4 Brendan Flynn Megapin Carbon 3 3 M 6

5 Ryan McGimpsey Mygale SJ97 4 M 4

6 Tim Woodside Pilbeam MP82 3 5 M 8

Paul Dalton Reynard FVL 2 2

Sports Libre 4WD

CLASS 15

CLASS 14

CLASS 13

CLASS 12

Racing Cars FF

Racing Cars 1400cc

Racing Cars Other

CLASS 11

CLASS 10

CLASS 9B

CLASS 9A

CLASS 8

Sports Libre Saloon 2WD

Sports Libre Saloon Cars

Sports Libre Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars

Sports Libre Rally Car < 1650cc 2WD

Sports Libre Rally Car > 1650cc 2WD
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1 Gerry McGarrity Mini 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 M 28

2 Mervyn Getty MG BGT Sebring 2 4 4 3 3 4 3 5 M 23

3 Ian Paget Austin Mini 4 3 3 2 3 M 15

James Acheson Mini 1 2 2 2 3 1 2 12

4 Vincent Rodgers MG BGT 3 3 1 3 2 M 12

5 Bill Blair Mini 4 4 4 M 12

Arnie Wishart Chevrolet Corvette 1 1 2

1 Stephen Harvey Ford Escort MK2 4 5 5 5 3 5 4 M 27

Stephen Nevin Ford Escort MK1 5 5 10

Norman Harvey Ford Escort MK2 3 3

CLASS 16B

CLASS 16A Historic Road Going

Historic Non Road Going
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